363
E
5.
05
0.
13
/1
1.

2x screw isolator Bolt
Model code Fsa-iB
(also order example)
2.1.2 Model code for Fsa
(also order example)
Temperature switch TS
366
E
5.
05
0.
13
/1
1.
13
FsK – 127 - 2 . X / o / Ft200 / 12 / ...
Fluid level sensor
nominal size
≅ Bolt centre spacing
127
176
254
381
seal material
2 = FKM (Viton)
series
(specified by manufacturer)
switching function
O  =  opens at the switching level
C  =  closes at the switching level
W = opens or closes at the switching level
  (connector Z4 = standard)
additional thermometer function
–  = no additional function
FT 200 = thermometer probe 200 mm
FT 300 = thermometer probe 300 mm
TSL 60  = temperature switch nominal temperature 60 °C
TSL 70  = temperature switch nominal temperature 70 °C
TSL 80 = temperature switch nominal temperature 80 °C
TFP 100 = temperature probe -40 °C ... +150 °C
installation conditions
Banjo bolt thread
M 12 (standard)
M 10 (not on TS)
connector
No details = 3 pole MPM (standard)
Z4  = 4 pole Hirschmann
SEW  = 4 pole M12x1 (sensor connector horizontal)
SES  = 4 pole M12x1 (sensor connector vertical)
Type B = special connection to the connector plug
Model code FsK
(also order example)
FsK – 127 – 1 . o / W / – / 12 / 2sp
Designation
FSK  = fluid level monitor
FSKV = fluid level monitor with variable switching points
nominal size
≅ Bolt centre spacing
127
176
254
381
seal material
1 = NBR (Perbunan)
series
(specified by manufacturer)
switching function
W = change over, opens and closes at the switching level
additional thermometer function
– = no additional function (standard)
installation conditions
12 = M12 (banjo bolt thread)
switching points
2SP = 2 switching points (1 x minimum, 1 x maximum)
additional switching points on request
connector
FSK-2SP: 5-pole M12x1 male
FSK-V: 3-pole M8x1 male
Model code FsK-2sp / FsK-V
(also order example)
367
E
5.
05
0.
13
/1
1.
13
ts – 70 / X / 12
Designation
TS - temperature switch (for FSA)
TS-L - temperature switch long (for FSK)
nominal temperature
60 °C
70 °C
80 °C
series
(specified by manufacturer)
Banjo bolt thread
M 12
Model code ts
(also order example)
2.1.4 type of construction
The units are designed to be mounted
directly on to the operating fluid tank.
2.1.5 type of connection
Fsa / FsK
The unit is mounted using two banjo
bolts. The connection bores can either
be threaded holes or through holes (Ø
13, Ø 11).
ts
The temperature switch can be fitted to
the FSA/FSK in place of the lower banjo
bolt.
2.1.6 Mounting position
Fsa  – vertically on the tank wall
FsK  – vertically on the tank wall

ox
. 5
5
sw
itc
hi
ng
 le
ve
l
Torque
8-10 Nm
fitting dimension
approx. 65
Type Nom. size L1 L2 L3 N approx. S
FSK-127-1.0/W/-/12/2SP 127  88 127 159  47.5  77
FSK-176-1.0/W/-/12/2SP 176 137 176 208  96.5 126
FSK-254-1.0/W/-/12/2SP 254 215 254 286 174.5 204
FSK-381-1.0/W/-/12/2SP 381 342 381 413 301.5 331
Size = centre distance of bolts L1 L2 L7
127 88 127 203
176 137 176 252
254 215 254 330

E-Mail: info@hydac.com
FSK with temperature switch TS-L
Angled connector M8x1 for FSKV
non adjustable
with cable
L = 2 m
adjustable
without cable
FSK with variable switching points
3.3. teMperature sWitch ts / ts-l
See FSA with TS fitted
See FSK with TS-L fitted
torque value
6-8 Nm
Type Nom. size L0 L1 L2 L3 L4 L5 L6
FSKV-127 127 159 88 127 96 101 40 65
FSKV-176 176 208 137 176 145 150 89 114
FSKV-254 254 286 215 254 223 228 167 192
FSKV-381 381 413 342 381 350 355 294 319
ap
pr
ox
. 2